
EEI IIE-ITEII E!!! !
D

GITY
IIIIEEI

OF I

'9-rq/-M-a

I

Of fice of
l-

Standard FoIm Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6, 2024

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR
USE AT BUSINESS PERMITS AliD LICENSING OFFICE in the amount of One Hundrcd
Twenly Thousqnd Pesos l& 0/100 (Php 120,000.00) Only ishereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,/

,n."M,n,.,*

MS. JUDITH M.
Proprietress
WRITESHOP E
Poblacion, Bacon
Sorsogon City

CIVILSECURITY

soN

PRIShS

8Acol\t s^lftlTE cFrrar asu
LGU.so nCt

BY

CITY

Nov 2 2 m2{
N0v

BT

LG

8Y

MAR(ETOFFICE

li

City Mayor

o o a

Nov 22 20x

11

Date:



F

x:
:a-L

E1

-}

Contract No. 2024- l514 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

I'HIS AGRLI'MIIN'I madethis 7th day of November,2024 bctween Ma. f,ster E, Hrmor
, Clty Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcrcinafter called the " Entity" ) of rhc one part and
JUDITH M. DOLLISON Proprietress of WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES ( hereinaller called
the "Supplier' ) of the o&er pan:

WHEREAS thc Ilntity invitcd Bids for certain goods and ancillary sen'icos- SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR USE AT BUSINESS PERMITS ANI)
LICENSING OFFICE and has accepted a B id by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and serv ices

in the swn One Hundred Twenry Thot sond Pesos & 0/100 (Php 120,000.00) Ong (hercinaftcr
callcd "rhe Contsact Price").

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofconfact referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

constsued as integral part ofthis Agreemert, r,iz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Sp€cial Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

BY:

ll.

lll

cr

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Secuity;

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documenls that may be required by existing laws and,/or the

documents
5U for thc

such as Notice to Varistior O , and Warrantv Securitv.

N0'{ ? ? ?014

2014

NOv 2 ? 1)2lr
n

SECURIIYUNIT shrll likewise form prrt ofthe Co]ltract.

ion for the sum of One Hundrcd Tu,enEt Thousand pesos & 0/ 0 (Php
(M) Onl! ot s]uch other sums as may be ascenained, WRITESHOP

viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARTOUSRPRISES agrees to
CE SUPPLIES FOR USE AT BUSINESS Pf,RMITS AND LICENSING
CE in accordance with his,/her/its Bid.

a o 0 aI

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

Entity concemed in the PBDS. Witrnils bidder aerees that

I

Nov22



The CiN Govern eht of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the panies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wriften.

I

MA.EMHAM*R
City Moyot

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

JUDITH M.

WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

I

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

BEIORE ME this _ day
Provincc of Sorsogon. Philippincs. pcEonally appcared

NAME

MA. ES'ITR E. HAMOR

above written.

TAX IDENTIFICATION NTJMBER

9,18-889-8s2

in tie City of Sorsogon,

Known to mc to be thc same p€rsons who executcd the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed of thJendt-ies which they represent
respectively.

]his instmmcht. is a CON'I RAC'I consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusivc ofattachments)
including-page on which this acknowledgement is written and signcd by tire panies herao on the left
margin oleach and every paSe thereofand their witness , and seiled with my notarial seal.

IN WI'I}IESS WHEREOF, I havc hereunro set my hand the . thc ycar and place

NOTARY PUI]I-IC
tTY M IT ANIOGA

Doc No.
Page No.
Ilook No f,oll cfl

irP No, 364,,11

'TRNo.6g8ri.
rdCLECon;Zri

Nstaria

c
cll2tl2ot2
irrrrthe)rear ?0Series of

&a



C
GITY I

EGErl

@lH
,c Lt )/-rvl a \/Off ice of

ro
E

t artE I --+:r:r

Slandard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 21, 2024

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to WRITESHOP

ENTERPRJSES thai delirery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

VARIOUS FOOD STUFF'FOR BUSINES$ONE-STOP-SHOP (BOSS) effective

immediately .

Please acknowledge r€ceipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truty yonts,

*^ll#,,n,o*
City Mayor

Naine ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

Authorized Signature

crry MARIiF'

OFF l(:l t:r. r

cl'.',IL SECURMYUNIT

il()v 2 ? 2024

lrov 2 2 202{

t'lov 2 2 202{

SY:

t.G .Sot

BYr

LG onC
cfFtcE

EY

;:,1.'

t'r

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Nolice on


